7" & 8" Grade Basketball Schedule
Pioneer Warriors 2024-2025

Nov. 4 (Monday) @ Ninnekah — 4:30pm

Nov. 11 (Monday) @ Verden — 4:30pm

Nov. 12 (Tuesday) @ Minco — 4:30pm (No B girls)
Nov. 18, 21, 23 @ Dibble 6"/7" Tournament

Nov. 19 (Tuesday) vs. Alex — Spm (No B games)
Nov. 21 (Thursday) @ AmPo — 5pm (No B games)

Dec. 2-7 (Monday-Saturday) Gracemont/MVG Tournament

Dec. 9 (Monday) vs. Verden - 4:30pm

Dec. 10 (Tuesday) @ Cyril — 4:30pm

Dec. 12 (Thursday) @ Alex — 4:30pm

Dec. 16 (Monday) vs. Friend (Homecoming starts Spm) — 6pm (no B games)

Jan. 9-11 (Thursday — Saturday) @ Chickasha Tournament
Jan. 13-18 @ Grady County Tournament

Jan. 20 (Monday) (@ Dibble — 4:30pm

Jan. 21 (Tuesday) vs. Lawton Central — Spm

Jan. 27 (Monday) vs. AmPo (8" grade Recognition) — Spm

ORES Area Feb. 1-8 @ TBD
ORES State Feb. 13-15 @ TBD

Schedule Subject to Change: Updated 11/10/2024



